2020 FROZEN 5 #4

MAIN EVENT

February 6-7, 2021
FINAL SCORES

TIE BREAKERS 1---3---6---10--14

Last First NSCA # Conc. Class Score Prize  Punches Re-Shoot

Trudeau Dave 508011 VT M 98 CH/VTCH 4

Crapo Shawn 618128 AA 97 RU 4
MASTER CLASS (32)

Keene Michael 648068 M 97 M1 4

Linker Dan 667184 M 96 2

Brooks Gordon 542251 M 96 2

Glidden Earle 557280 M 96 2

Garcia Felipe 501123 VT M 94 1

Kennedy Kevin 681371 M 93

Porter Brian 602397 M 93

Graham David 644571 M 92

DeVinne Chuck 512035 sV M 92 SVCH

White Ryan 622186 M 91

Larkin Dave 594137 M 90

Whitehouse Sanford 609139 M 90

Smith Neal 618461 VT M 90

Stansfield Jared 544449 SV M 90

Polakowski Mickey 626225 M 89

Upton Matt 553867 VT M 89

Hurley Dan 622191 VT M 88

Card Nolan 650695 JR M 87

MacGregor Malcolm 535804 SV M 87

Bernier Dave 619925 SSV M 86

Bouffard Jack 636950 JR M 86

Card Steve 622394 VT M 86

Wilson John 557350 SSV M 85

Heath Jason 644656 M 85

Stevens Bo 650795 M 83

Taylor Marty 641862 SSV M 82

Willey Chuck 536047 SV M 82

Fenderson Tom 668532 VT M 81

Temple Bert 554104 M 77

Porter David 602398 VT M 76

Harrington Frank 616956 SV M 71




Dassow
Foster
Welch
Heath
Martin
Lott
Noyes
Arsenault
Clemons
Scarborough
Hartshorn
Kearins
Amidon
Higgison
Mahan
Cornell
Barrett
Freye
Donnelly
McLean
Mitchell
Bertrand

Fernald
Turchi
Alfonso

Tiedt
Cherbonneau
Contildes
Michno
Dumont
Temple

Gallivan

Carpenter
Petrowicz
Cranshaw

Cavanaugh
Gallivan
Crudale
Williams

Timothy
Matthew
Greg
Jake
RJ

Tim
Kimberly
James
Jim
William
Ken
John
George
Peyton
Don
Seth
Bud
Kenneth
Mark
Mark
Robert
Joe

Gary
John
Richard
Barry
Mark
Tony
Dave
John
Del

Mike
Robert
Jake
Ron
Mike
Olivia
Matthew
Jacob

AA CLASS (23)

670449
506629
500287
644655
666705
554842
629635
668125
646826
621870
557584
666120
551586
607611
528300
635116
543234
607929
607134
512318
549117
650774

A CLASS (9

631828
562899
679237
649485
643987
682836
640862
615792
554105

B CLASS (20)

546142
651402
680723
564208
672568
556351
669706
685791

SV
JR

SV
LYNT

SV
SV

2552
PEEEZEEEEEEEEEEEREEREEER

SSV

LGC
SV
SV

SV

2255555¢

SSV

SV
SSv

SV

LY

>>>>>> > > >

[osRmtveinve ve R ve R ve I Vv R ve)

94
93
91
91
90
90
90
88
88
87
86
86
86
86
85
84
83
82
81
80
77
76

91
89
88
87
85
83
77
75
67

89
89
87
87
83
83
82
82

JRCH

LYCH

LGCCH

A1

B1
SSVCH

- a2 NN R~ D




Tiene
Bentley
Brann
Lavallee
Foley
Doyle
Ellis
Closs
Krinsky
Hensley
Murphy
Rich

Campbell
Murray
Wyckmans
Nagy
Cormier
Depalo
Teixeira
Hensley
Rich
Carroll
Krupnek

Viana
Chaves
Morse
Berke
Zamjohn
Politis
Russell
Zielinski
Dever
Wyckmans
Emerson
Waterman
Roy
Masure
Landry
Vigneux

Landry
Kane

Francis
Clark
Steve
Stephen
David
Charles
Henry
William
Michael
Garry
Jim
Steve

Adam
Dana
Robert
Christine
Steve
Tony
Joseph
Chuck
Pamela
Amy
Matt

Gabriel
Jose
Cameron
Jerry
Paul
Tim
Peter
James
Charles
Carolyn
Andrew
James
Brad
Mike
David
Brian

Jamee
Mike

529481
581609
542974
581784
675152
535457
611217
623554
543351
651700
658633
678775

C CLASS (11

680200
686107
676498
652963
655645
670493
542917
651701
679623
606375
646261

D CLASS (16)

687408
679600
687586
643995
682981
601339
682202
687456
659256
676499
691567
692058
691677
665382
572696
690281

E CLASS (3)

638912
622189

SV

SV

SV

SSV

SSV

SV
SSV

33

LY

SV

LYNT
LY

SSv

SSV
SSv

SSv
LY

SV
SV

LY
SV

WU W©®WW®W®E®ED

OO0O000000O000O0

vlviviiviviiviivvivivivivivlvivie

m

81
81
80
80
79
77
76
76
75
75
72
70

85
82
82
80
78
75
74
74
73
73
63

85
78
77
76
76
73
72
71
71
68
67
67
64
64
62
45

55
54

C1

D1

E1




Brennan

Allen
Dudics
Thurrotte
Moulton
Auger
Norris
Crudale
Norris
Smarella
Smarella
Bacon

Robert

Doug
Joe
Zach
James
Paul
Colin
Thomas
Sean
Ethan
Tom
Steve

529094

HUNTER CLASS (11)

Hunter
Hunter
Hunter
Hunter
Hunter
Hunter
Hunter
Hunter
Hunter
Hunter
Hunter

52

90
77
76
73
70
64
57
57
81
72
54

H1




FROZEN 5 #4.5
.5 SERIES

February 6-7, 2021

FINAL SCORES
TIE BREAKERS 1---3---6---10---14
Last First NSCA # Conc. Class Score Prize Punches
Keene Michael 648068 M 96 CH 4
Glidden Earle 557280 M 96 RU 4
MASTER CLASS (24)
Polakowski Mickey 626225 M 95 M1 2
Brooks Gordon 542251 M 95 2
Linker Dan 667184 M 94 1
Kennedy Kevin 681371 M 93
DeVinne Chuck 512035 SV M 93 SVCH
Trudeau Dave 508011 VT M 93 VTCH
Bernier Dave 619925 SSsV M 91 SSVCH
Card Nolan 650695 JR M 90 JRCH
Bouffard Jack 636950 JR M 90
MacGregor Malcolm 535804 SV. M 89
Stansfield Jared 544449 SV M 88
Willey Chuck 536047 SV M 87
Heath Jason 644656 M 87
Whitehouse Sanford 609139 M 85
Harrington Frank 616956 SV. M 84
Hurley Dan 622191 VT M 84
Larkin Dave 594137 M 84
Smith Neal 618461 VT M 84
Graham David 644571 M 82
Card Steve 622394 VT M 81
Fenderson Tom 668532 VT M 81
Taylor Marty 641862 SSv. M 77




Scarborough
Arsenault
Dassow
Martin
Foster
Lott
Kearins
Mahan
Welch
Heath
Clemons
Donnelly
Mitchell
Hartshorn
McLean
Amidon
Freye
Bertrand

Alfonso
Turchi
Contildes
Tiedt

Carpenter
Petrowicz
Gallivan
Williams
Lavallee
Crudale
Bentley
Rich
Closs
Murphy
Brann
Tiene
Cavanaugh
Doyle

Ellis

William
James
Timothy
RJ
Matthew
Tim
John
Don
Greg
Jake
Jim
Mark
Robert
Ken
Mark
George
Kenneth
Joe

Richard
John
Tony
Barry

Robert
Jake
Mike
Jacob
Stephen
Matthew
Clark
Steve
William
Jim
Steve
Francis
Mike
Charles
Henry

AA CLASS (18)

621870
668125
670449
666705
506629
554842
666120
528300
500287
644655
646826
607134
549117
557584
512318
551586
607929
650774

A CLASS (4)

679237
562899
682836
649485

B CLASS (15)

651402
680723
546142
685791
581784
669706
581609
678775
623554
658633
542974
529481
672568
535457
611217

3233

(9]
(@)
<

JR

325352222

3535
> > > >

SSV

N
<

WWWWwWwWwWwWwwwowowoww

SSV

PEEEZZIZZZZEEESEER

90
89
88
88
86
86
85
85
84
83
82
81
81
80
79
79
74
69

93
91
84
76

88
87
85
83
82
80
80
77
77
77
76
75
75
73
65

AA1

A1l

B1

A a N A

i




Campbell
Murray
Nagy

Rich
Cormier
Wyckmans
Depalo
Krupnek

Chaves
Zamijohn
Viana
Morse
Wyckmans
Russell
Zielinski
Masure
Vigneux

Brennan

Allen
Auger
Smarella
Smarella
Crudale

Adam
Dana
Christine
Pamela
Steve
Robert
Tony
Matt

Jose
Paul
Gabriel
Cameron
Carolyn
Peter
James
Mike
Brian

Robert

Doug
Paul
Ethan
Tom
Thomas

C CLASS (8)

680200
686107
652963
679623
655645
676498
670493
646261

D CLASS (9

679600
682981
687408
687586
676499
682202
687456
665382
690281

E CLASS (1

529094

HUNTER CLASS (5)

Hunter
Hunter
Hunter
Hunter
Hunter

LY
LYNT

35
SNONONONONONONS

35

OO0 O0O0O0O0O0o

LY
SSV

SV

84
79
79
78
78
77
75
62

81
75
72
69
66
63
62
48
27

52

78
77
75
69
46

C1

LYCH

D1

E1

H1




