



2020 FROZEN 5 #4

MAIN EVENT

February 6-7, 2021
FINAL SCORES



TIE BREAKERS 1--3--6--10--14							
Last	First	NSCA #	Conc.	Class	Score	Prize	Punches Re-Shoot
Trudeau	Dave	508011	VT	M	98	CH/VTCH	4
Crapo	Shawn	618128		AA	97	RU	4

MASTER CLASS (32)

Keene	Michael	648068		M	97	M1	4
Linker	Dan	667184		M	96		2
Brooks	Gordon	542251		M	96		2
Glidden	Earle	557280		M	96		2
Garcia	Felipe	501123	VT	M	94		1
Kennedy	Kevin	681371		M	93		
Porter	Brian	602397		M	93		
Graham	David	644571		M	92		
DeVinne	Chuck	512035	SV	M	92	SVCH	
White	Ryan	622186		M	91		
Larkin	Dave	594137		M	90		
Whitehouse	Sanford	609139		M	90		
Smith	Neal	618461	VT	M	90		
Stansfield	Jared	544449	SV	M	90		
Polakowski	Mickey	626225		M	89		
Upton	Matt	553867	VT	M	89		
Hurley	Dan	622191	VT	M	88		
Card	Nolan	650695	JR	M	87		
MacGregor	Malcolm	535804	SV	M	87		
Bernier	Dave	619925	SSV	M	86		
Bouffard	Jack	636950	JR	M	86		
Card	Steve	622394	VT	M	86		
Wilson	John	557350	SSV	M	85		
Heath	Jason	644656		M	85		
Stevens	Bo	650795		M	83		
Taylor	Marty	641862	SSV	M	82		
Wiley	Chuck	536047	SV	M	82		
Fenderson	Tom	668532	VT	M	81		
Temple	Bert	554104		M	77		
Porter	David	602398	VT	M	76		
Harrington	Frank	616956	SV	M	71		

AA CLASS (23)

Dassow	Timothy	670449		AA	94	AA1	2
Foster	Matthew	506629	VT	AA	93		1
Welch	Greg	500287	SV	AA	91		
Heath	Jake	644655	JR	AA	91	JRCH	
Martin	RJ	666705	VT	AA	90		
Lott	Tim	554842	SV	AA	90		
Noyes	Kimberly	629635	LY/VT	AA	90	LYCH	
Arsenault	James	668125		AA	88		
Clemons	Jim	646826	SV	AA	88		
Scarborough	William	621870	SV	AA	87		
Hartshorn	Ken	557584	SV	AA	86		
Kearins	John	666120	VT	AA	86		
Amidon	George	551586	VT	AA	86		
Higgison	Peyton	607611	SV	AA	86		
Mahan	Don	528300	SSV	AA	85		
Cornell	Seth	635116		AA	84		
Barrett	Bud	543234	LGC	AA	83	LGCCH	
Freye	Kenneth	607929	SV	AA	82		
Donnelly	Mark	607134	SV	AA	81		
McLean	Mark	512318	VT	AA	80		
Mitchell	Robert	549117	SV	AA	77		
Bertrand	Joe	650774	VT	AA	76		

A CLASS (9)

Fernald	Gary	631828	SV	A	91	A1	1
Turchi	John	562899	VT	A	89		
Alfonso	Richard	679237	VT	A	88		
Tiedt	Barry	649485	VT	A	87		
Cherbonneau	Mark	643987	VT	A	85		
Contildes	Tony	682836	VT	A	83		
Michno	Dave	640862	SV	A	77		
Dumont	John	615792	SV	A	75		
Temple	Del	554105	SSV	A	67		

B CLASS (20)

Gallivan	Mike	546142	SV	B	89	B1	4
Carpenter	Robert	651402	SSV	B	89	SSVCH	4
Petrowicz	Jake	680723		B	87		2
Cranshaw	Ron	564208	SV	B	87		2
Cavanaugh	Mike	672568		B	83		1
Gallivan	Olivia	556351	LY	B	83		1
Crudale	Matthew	669706		B	82		
Williams	Jacob	685791		B	82		

Tiene	Francis	529481	SV	B	81
Bentley	Clark	581609	VT	B	81
Brann	Steve	542974	SV	B	80
Lavallee	Stephen	581784		B	80
Foley	David	675152	SV	B	79
Doyle	Charles	535457	VT	B	77
Ellis	Henry	611217	SSV	B	76
Closs	William	623554	SSV	B	76
Krinsky	Michael	543351	SV	B	75
Hensley	Garry	651700	SSV	B	75
Murphy	Jim	658633	VT	B	72
Rich	Steve	678775	VT	B	70

C CLASS (11)

Campbell	Adam	680200		C	85	C1	2
Murray	Dana	686107		C	82		
Wyckmans	Robert	676498	VT	C	82		
Nagy	Christine	652963	LY	C	80		
Cormier	Steve	655645	VT	C	78		
Depalo	Tony	670493		C	75		
Teixeira	Joseph	542917	SV	C	74		
Hensley	Chuck	651701		C	74		
Rich	Pamela	679623	LY/VT	C	73		
Carroll	Amy	606375	LY	C	73		
Krupnek	Matt	646261		C	63		

D CLASS (16)

Viana	Gabriel	687408		D	85	D1	4
Chaves	Jose	679600	VT	D	78		2
Morse	Cameron	687586		D	77		1
Berke	Jerry	643995	SSV	D	76		
Zamjohn	Paul	682981	VT	D	76		
Politis	Tim	601339	SSV	D	73		
Russell	Peter	682202	SSV	D	72		
Zielinski	James	687456	VT	D	71		
Dever	Charles	659256	SSV	D	71		
Wyckmans	Carolyn	676499	LY	D	68		
Emerson	Andrew	691567		D	67		
Waterman	James	692058		D	67		
Roy	Brad	691677		D	64		
Masure	Mike	665382	VT	D	64		
Landry	David	572696	SV	D	62		
Vigneux	Brian	690281	SV	D	45		

E CLASS (3)

Landry	Jamee	638912	LY	E	55	E1	1
Kane	Mike	622189	SV	E	54		

Brennan	Robert	529094	E	52
---------	--------	--------	---	----

HUNTER CLASS (11)

Allen	Doug	Hunter	90	H1
Dudics	Joe	Hunter	77	
Thurrotte	Zach	Hunter	76	
Moulton	James	Hunter	73	
Auger	Paul	Hunter	70	
Norris	Colin	Hunter	64	
Crudale	Thomas	Hunter	57	
Norris	Sean	Hunter	57	
Smarella	Ethan	Hunter	81	
Smarella	Tom	Hunter	72	
Bacon	Steve	Hunter	54	



FROZEN 5 #4.5 .5 SERIES



February 6-7, 2021

FINAL SCORES

TIE BREAKERS 1---3---6---10---14							
Last	First	NSCA #	Conc.	Class	Score	Prize	Punches
Keene	Michael	648068		M	96	CH	4
Glidden	Earle	557280		M	96	RU	4
<u>MASTER CLASS (24)</u>							
Polakowski	Mickey	626225		M	95	M1	2
Brooks	Gordon	542251		M	95		2
Linker	Dan	667184		M	94		1
Kennedy	Kevin	681371		M	93		
DeVinne	Chuck	512035	SV	M	93	SVCH	
Trudeau	Dave	508011	VT	M	93	VTCH	
Bernier	Dave	619925	SSV	M	91	SSVCH	
Card	Nolan	650695	JR	M	90	JRCH	
Bouffard	Jack	636950	JR	M	90		
MacGregor	Malcolm	535804	SV	M	89		
Stansfield	Jared	544449	SV	M	88		
Wiley	Chuck	536047	SV	M	87		
Heath	Jason	644656		M	87		
Whitehouse	Sanford	609139		M	85		
Harrington	Frank	616956	SV	M	84		
Hurley	Dan	622191	VT	M	84		
Larkin	Dave	594137		M	84		
Smith	Neal	618461	VT	M	84		
Graham	David	644571		M	82		
Card	Steve	622394	VT	M	81		
Fenderson	Tom	668532	VT	M	81		
Taylor	Marty	641862	SSV	M	77		

AA CLASS (18)

Scarborough	William	621870	SV	AA	90	AA1	4
Arsenault	James	668125		AA	89		2
Dassow	Timothy	670449		AA	88		1
Martin	RJ	666705	VT	AA	88		1
Foster	Matthew	506629	VT	AA	86		
Lott	Tim	554842	SV	AA	86		
Kearins	John	666120	VT	AA	85		
Mahan	Don	528300	SSV	AA	85		
Welch	Greg	500287	SV	AA	84		
Heath	Jake	644655	JR	AA	83		
Clemons	Jim	646826	SV	AA	82		
Donnelly	Mark	607134	SV	AA	81		
Mitchell	Robert	549117	SV	AA	81		
Hartshorn	Ken	557584	SV	AA	80		
McLean	Mark	512318	VT	AA	79		
Amidon	George	551586	VT	AA	79		
Freye	Kenneth	607929	SV	AA	74		
Bertrand	Joe	650774	VT	AA	69		

A CLASS (4)

Alfonso	Richard	679237	VT	A	93	A1	1
Turchi	John	562899	VT	A	91		
Contildes	Tony	682836	VT	A	84		
Tiedt	Barry	649485	VT	A	76		

B CLASS (15)

Carpenter	Robert	651402	SSV	B	88	B1	4
Petrowicz	Jake	680723		B	87		2
Gallivan	Mike	546142	SV	B	85		1
Williams	Jacob	685791		B	83		
Lavallee	Stephen	581784		B	82		
Crudale	Matthew	669706		B	80		
Bentley	Clark	581609	VT	B	80		
Rich	Steve	678775	VT	B	77		
Closs	William	623554	SSV	B	77		
Murphy	Jim	658633	VT	B	77		
Brann	Steve	542974	SV	B	76		
Tiene	Francis	529481	SV	B	75		
Cavanaugh	Mike	672568		B	75		
Doyle	Charles	535457	VT	B	73		
Ellis	Henry	611217	SSV	B	65		

C CLASS (8)

Campbell	Adam	680200		C	84	C1	1
Murray	Dana	686107		C	79		
Nagy	Christine	652963	LY	C	79	LYCH	
Rich	Pamela	679623	LY/VT	C	78		
Cormier	Steve	655645	VT	C	78		
Wyckmans	Robert	676498	VT	C	77		
Depalo	Tony	670493		C	75		
Krupnek	Matt	646261		C	62		

D CLASS (9)

Chaves	Jose	679600	VT	D	81	D1	1
Zamjohn	Paul	682981	VT	D	75		
Viana	Gabriel	687408		D	72		
Morse	Cameron	687586		D	69		
Wyckmans	Carolyn	676499	LY	D	66		
Russell	Peter	682202	SSV	D	63		
Zielinski	James	687456	VT	D	62		
Masure	Mike	665382	VT	D	48		
Vigneux	Brian	690281	SV	D	27		

E CLASS (1)

Brennan	Robert	529094		E	52	E1	
---------	--------	--------	--	---	----	----	--

HUNTER CLASS (5)

Allen	Doug	Hunter			78	H1	
Auger	Paul	Hunter			77		
Smarella	Ethan	Hunter			75		
Smarella	Tom	Hunter			69		
Crudale	Thomas	Hunter			46		